TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE

ORDINANCE NO. 23-07

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND VOLUME I, CHAPTER VII, SECTION 7-7.5 OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE TO ADD A PARKING TIME LIMITATION TO A PORTION OF MAIN AVENUE

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Neptune that the Code of the Township of Neptune is hereby amended as follows:

SECTION 1

Volume I, Chapter VII, Section 7-7.5 – Parking Time Limited on Certain Streets – is hereby amended to add the following:

Name of Street	<u>Side</u>	<u>Hours</u>	Max Time	<u>Day</u>	<u>Location</u>
Main Avenue	North	9:00AM-6:00PM	3 Hours	May 15- September 15	66 feet to 124 feet west of the Northwest corner of Central Ave. Main Ave.
Main Avenue	North	9:00AM-6:00PM	3 Hours	May 15- September 15	59 Feet to 104 Feet west of the north west Corner of Pilgrim Pathway and Main Ave.
Main Avenue	South	9:00AM-6:00PM	3 Hours	May 15- September 15	43 Feet west to 99 feet west of the Southwest corner of Central Ave. and Main Ave.
Main Avenue	South	9:00AM-6:00PM	3 Hours	May 15- September 15	100 feet to 156 feet east of the South East Corner of New York Ave. and Main Ave.

SECTION 2

This ordinance shall take effect upon publication by law.

Motion/	Roll Call To Adopt O	n First R		Adopted on First Reading				
Second		YAY	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	Dated: February 13, 2023		
	Dr. Michael Brantley	X						
Second	Robert Lane, Jr.	X						
	Nicholas Williams	X						
Motion	Tassie D. York	X				Gabriella Siboni, RMC		
	Keith Cafferty	X				Township Clerk		
	Roll Call To Adopt On Second and Final Reading							
Motion/	Roll Call To Adopt (On Secon	d and Fi	nal Reading		Adapted on Copond Deading		
Motion/ Second	Roll Call To Adopt (On Secon YAY	d and Fi	nal Reading ABSTAIN	ABSENT	Adopted on Second Reading		
•	Roll Call To Adopt (Dr. Michael Brantley				ABSENT	Adopted on Second Reading Dated: March 13, 2023		
Second	•	YAY			ABSENT	1		
Second	Dr. Michael Brantley	YAY X			ABSENT	Dated: March 13, 2023		
Second Motion	Dr. Michael Brantley Robert Lane, Jr.	YAY X X			ABSENT X	1		

Gabriella Siboni	Keith Cafferty
Township Clerk	Mayor